
Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)
Ballots Cast: 61,905

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
ERIE COUNTY

NOVEMBER 7, 2023 MUNICIPAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Elector Group Counting Group Ballots Voters Registered Voters Turnout
Total Election Day 42,579 42,579 24.60%

Mail-In 19,141 19,141 11.06%
Provisional 185 185 0.11%
Total 61,905 61,905 173,082 35.77%
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DANIEL MCCAFFERY DEM 16,936 12,898 106 29,940
CAROLYN CARLUCCIO REP 24,550 5,726 72 30,348
Total Votes 41,508 18,636 178 60,322

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
pete sala WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
fred weber WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cynthia manus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jacob trott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan wassamer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john last WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elizabeth kelly WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian mcgowan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
timothy norton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel greulich WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
benjamin d gradler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kari elder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael gourlias WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike prysner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james dolak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric purchase WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert piotrowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dennis michalek WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james wronek WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
connor scully WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jerey clark WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
dan ignasiak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary skiba WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
deborah kunselman WRITE-IN 0 4 0 4
eric mcfrein WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
larry meredith WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
marshall piccinini WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
james pitontak WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
alexandra morgan-kurtz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
maureen trabold WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
james steadman WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,069 504 7 1,580

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)
JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (Vote for  1)  

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 12,823 3,990 70 16,883

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JILL BECK DEM 18,167 14,747 100 33,014
TIMIKA LANE DEM 14,161 12,590 87 26,838
MARIA BATTISTA REP 22,080 3,899 62 26,041
HARRY F SMAIL JR REP 17,884 3,050 50 20,984
Total Votes 72,333 34,290 300 106,923

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
charles henderson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elizabeth haaf WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael joyce WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
don fessler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cheyenne slomski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
selleena spellman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
benjamin davis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brock allen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adrienne kalivoda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian mcgowan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rachel rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
roberta braendel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
timothy norton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
craig fomich WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john gemler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
benjamin d gradler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
terry williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pete sala WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jerry r hall WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric swanson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bill quay WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathy monroe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kari elder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carolyn carluccio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
abby martin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john bartnicki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james perrotto WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric purchase  WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lee acquista WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt marshall WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert piotrowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard blakely WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jack costello WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob hoffman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim rowe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
connor scully WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jerey clark WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
elizabeth smith WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
christian trabold WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph walsh WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric mcfrein WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tony logue WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
scott wasiulewsk WRITE-IN 0 0 1 1
ed smith WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jon kern WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
marshall piccinni WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john j trucilla WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 2 1 0 3

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MATT WOLF DEM 17,608 14,418 108 32,134
MEGAN MARTIN REP 23,352 4,075 65 27,492
Total Votes 40,981 18,496 174 59,651

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ken piotrowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jacob trott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
judith sheindlin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tony logue WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
david coplinger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean rose WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
timothy norton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
benjamin d gradler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leroy babcock WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
perry swab WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
vladimir lenin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kenneth c springirth WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
meagan sullivan WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
eric purchase WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert piotrowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
connor scully WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
damon c hopkins WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric mcfrein WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
scott wasiulewsk WRITE-IN 0 0 1 1
jonathan zentis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe walsh WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,598 645 11 2,254

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)
JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PETE SALA DEM 20,220 14,998 123 35,341
ERIC MIKOVCH REP 21,813 3,898 59 25,770
Total Votes 42,054 18,905 182 61,141

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
michael mccormick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jacob trott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bruce kosko WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
benjamin d gradler WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
chesea oliver WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john kaufman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ronald harrington WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leigh ann orton WRITE-IN 4 3 0 7
josip stalin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
geoffrey devore WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
morgan stranahan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james perrotto WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim broderick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric purchase WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alan natalie WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
robert piotrowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
connor scully WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
damon c hopkins WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric mcfrein WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
james pitontak WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
larry meredith WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gregory m. reichart WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jack lee WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
molly angelo WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 525 236 3 764

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)
JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS  (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ELIZABETH HIRZ DEM/REP 35,906 17,150 156 53,212
Total Votes 35,906 17,150 156 53,212

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 352 92 3 447

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 6,671 1,984 29 8,684

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)
DISTRICT ATTORNEY (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KYLE W FOUST DEM 20,234 14,911 112 35,257
WADE ROOT REP 21,209 3,747 64 25,020
Total Votes 41,443 18,658 176 60,277

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 39 19 0 58

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,135 475 9 1,619

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)
COUNTY CONTROLLER (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
LYELL P COOK DEM/REP 38,548 17,901 161 56,610
Total Votes 38,881 17,955 162 56,998

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
STEPHEN MAYNARD WRITE-IN 163 13 1 177
todd sias WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jared ordos WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew kutz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steven yu WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael corder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael peterson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark kloecker WRITE-IN 7 0 0 7
steve wozniak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles barr WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
dr maggie benson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
peter burger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
wade root WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
korie timdy WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
dr. pamela beck WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
diana ames WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephanie boutwell  WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin duarte WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan edder WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
joe kozac WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael mccormick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david l robinson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
katelin onslow WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kory duck WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
holly fetzner WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
dr boyoski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 3,698 1,186 23 4,907

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)
CORONER (Vote for  1)  
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
jen miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
korac timon WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
john morell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephen macay WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph etling WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
diane macwilliams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe altadonna WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dennis dirmaat WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
katanya perry WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elisa komeczko WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
aj miceli WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
zachary galla WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patric nuttall WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan aunkst WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
edwin blackmond WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rick sekula WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ben rush WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
annie rosenthal WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
gregory foltz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adam goetschus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark pappas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
timothy c giles WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
merle wood WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kenneth r schwab WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
rick moyer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt cooper WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ronald nickle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rose marie rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
evan davis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nicolis franz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john maloney WRITE-IN 4 2 0 6
benjamin d gradler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
fred swift WRITE-IN 30 2 0 32
john scheppner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rachel saborsky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert glenn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe etling WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
melvin synder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
maurine trabold WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david bednar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gavin grabowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
seth dorfmeister WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark genusso WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniele cairnes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nate amory WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
george craft sr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ben barlow WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
dave zellefrow WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim mohney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jonathan mussett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
karis turk WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
abigail fenske WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james cousins WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nick rickett WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
elliot haren WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob dole WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ken schwab WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rochelle tate WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian copley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
teresa writesel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pete mitchell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
randy brewer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adam chiocco WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jayson mickel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark angelotti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dennis michalek WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
frederick gingenbach WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
keith krise WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jack hines WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
diane brocios WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adam layden WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
connor scully WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james lindstrom WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike griffith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
greg gania WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul bills WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve konzel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jane drumm WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chaztin reuling WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas welacher WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
aaron huggler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel wroblewski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jack girard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary senyo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
iona jacinta moore WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james weed WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tony logue WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
philip slomski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
daniel mccann WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eric mcfrein WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dr. christopher serafini WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
rebecca oldach WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
andrea amicangelo WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jacob easly WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gino montagna WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
brian stark WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
robin benson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john donahue WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john mccall WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jack scribner WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
cole lowe WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
cindi dahlkemper WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tara mahar WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
charles d peters WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
cody foust WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ion dragulin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
amjaid ali WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gina sandberg WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
michelle jaggi WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ray mcallister WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
chirs serafini WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dr christopher serafini WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
grant filbeck WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
emma cronmiller WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
valerie l davis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
chris kovski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
fred smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adrienne kalivada WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
anna chemsak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ron seyboldt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
phil swift WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cynthia dalhkemper WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
olivia spinelli WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tiffany kephart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
emma kerner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 6 1 0 7

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TERRY M SCUTELLA DEM 3,147 3,046 14 6,207
CODY FOUST REP 3,443 783 8 4,234
Total Votes 6,590 3,829 22 10,441

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 4 0 7

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 123 75 7 205

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)
COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 1  (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ROCK COPELAND DEM 2,899 2,145 10 5,054
KIMBERLY HUNTER REP 2,367 540 10 2,917
Total Votes 5,266 2,685 20 7,971

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 23 7 0 30

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 228 110 8 346

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)
COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3  (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
CHRIS DREXEL DEM 3,139 2,793 16 5,948
BRIAN SHANK REP 4,532 689 10 5,231
Total Votes 7,671 3,482 26 11,179

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 12 2 0 14

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 168 47 0 215

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)
COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5  (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
LORRAINE DOLAN DEM 2,154 1,670 13 3,837
ELLEN SCHAUERMAN REP 4,287 609 6 4,902
RITA F BISHOP IND 783 267 0 1,050
Total Votes 7,224 2,546 19 9,789

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 11 2 0 13

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 273 85 5 363

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)
COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 7 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ALISON SCARPITTI DEM/REP 1,648 839 9 2,496
Total Votes 1,648 839 9 2,496

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 21 4 0 25

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 328 137 4 469

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-1-03  (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TIMOTHY S BEVERIDGE DEM/REP 2,448 1,380 7 3,835
Total Votes 2,448 1,380 7 3,835

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 35 11 0 46

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 385 165 9 559

Precincts Reported: 16 of 16 (100.00%)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-1-05  (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
LAURIE A MIKIELSKI DEM/REP 5,505 3,250 18 8,773
Total Votes 5,505 3,250 18 8,773

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 63 18 0 81

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 837 319 9 1,165

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-2-02  (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DENISE M BUELL DEM/REP 1,706 534 3 2,243
Total Votes 1,706 534 3 2,243

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 9 1 0 10

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 210 44 2 256

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-2-04  (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
LISA R FERRICK DEM/REP 3,933 1,799 11 5,743
Total Votes 3,933 1,799 11 5,743

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 73 19 0 92

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 551 179 4 734

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-01 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SCOTT HAMMER DEM/REP 2,170 668 6 2,844
Total Votes 2,170 668 6 2,844

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 9 7 1 17

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 196 62 1 259

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-02  (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SUE STROHMEYER DEM/REP 4,198 2,100 13 6,311
Total Votes 4,198 2,100 13 6,311

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 73 8 1 82

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 711 218 3 932

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-03  (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRIAN M MCGOWAN DEM/REP 2,475 1,174 9 3,658
Total Votes 2,475 1,174 9 3,658

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 17 7 0 24

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 293 111 1 405

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-05  (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DENISE STUCK LEWIS DEM/REP 4,256 1,785 14 6,055
TRACY A GAST IND 1,251 317 3 1,571
Total Votes 5,507 2,102 17 7,626

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 21 6 1 28

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 285 91 4 380

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-06 (Vote for  1)  

1/28/2026 4:08:40 PMPage: 12 of 69



Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JEFF GADLEY DEM/REP 3,451 1,076 8 4,535
Total Votes 3,451 1,076 8 4,535

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 39 11 0 50

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 473 121 3 597

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-08 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
CASIMIR J KAZ KWITOWSKI DEM 7,988 4,733 49 12,770
Total Votes 7,988 4,733 49 12,770

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 200 50 1 251

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,087 552 24 2,663

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)
ERIE TREASURER (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TYLER TITUS DEM 5,265 3,631 34 8,930
KATHLEEN KATHY SCHAAF DEM 6,418 4,175 41 10,634
ED BRZEZINSKI DEM 5,975 3,677 35 9,687
ROLAND WITHEROW IND 3,341 1,115 18 4,474
Total Votes 21,499 12,777 131 34,407

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SUSANNAH FAULKNER WRITE-IN 290 126 2 418
wade root WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
brian a linquist WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
denise white WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael keys WRITE-IN 5 6 0 11
mary messenger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scottie freeman WRITE-IN 4 2 0 6
charles henderson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bev potts WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
darlene taylor WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
jared ordos WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve oler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew kutz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 8,729 3,093 88 11,910

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)
ERIE COUNCIL (Vote for  3)  
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
allyson kutz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert hoagland WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bobbie m cass WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
renee vendetti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steven yu WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john villa WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jason clover WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
johnny johnson WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
cory diloreto WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
kim hunter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
evan claudio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel pertl WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob knarr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles barr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher cummins WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elspeth koehle WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
nicholas frisina WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe bricher WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles campbell WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
mark kloecker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
wendi proper WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott little WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james proper WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
davona pacely WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rob mahrt WRITE-IN 3 1 0 4
colin russ WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian slawin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
felix lohitai WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jonathan chase WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nick maskrey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brandon magoon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john hepinger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas klemm WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ellen schauerman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
drew burhenn WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
richard gagnon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric compton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
liz allen WRITE-IN 2 2 0 4
jerome spaeder WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
dee king WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amanda king WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daria devlin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elizabeth allen WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
kathryn gnan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kammy chase WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe caccavo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bill gloeker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott rogers WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin pastevka WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
david forrest WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe weindorf WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tom spagel WRITE-IN 4 1 0 5
michael mccormick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike mccormick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric sitzler WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
dylan proper WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
erika muhammad WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
howard bibbs WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
marisol borrero velez WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew thomas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
teresa sims WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patric stumpf WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian shenk WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ron desantis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marcus yuille WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marc a moore WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sarah faulkner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
julia bogdanets WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert cavenly WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim kooser WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tia l rulander WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
william williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard korytowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin platz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rock copeland WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
ron coleman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
barry masterson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary ebach WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve gilman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian dalton WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
michael mong WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
kerry mcdaid WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dick hahn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alton knauff WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
larry light WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel wolfram WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chris norris WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher trott WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
william olrich WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
janice phillips WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ray dunsworth WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt loncki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
benjamin davis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
derrick gernatt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew caswell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david guido WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
darcie a pierce WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kara ann pierce WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
thomas dunn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
darrell getty WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian j miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
fred rush WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephen maynard WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
daniel schaaf WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eliza poha WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
zakaria sharif WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael g watson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nicholas george plonski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
genadity boydanets WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patrick mccormick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim spencer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew carson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph leone WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve ropski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim kuzma WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
anthony vacanti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew konzel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patric nuttall WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adam carolus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
edwin blackmond WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael a clement WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin meahl WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
maria gangemi WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
sonny concepcion WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph manno WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christian eriksson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas breter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
timothy george WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john corapi WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
warren a wolf WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
laura schaaf WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark george WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew wachter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
krista ambrose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gregory hayes WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
david coplinger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alex welz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mary jo welz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william koehle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shawn haas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kenneth r schwab WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brandon starocei WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
warren wolf WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cody foust WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ashley lawson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sean dugan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin dash WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
tim everts WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew s thomas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adrienne kalivoda WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
brian wilkings WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim winnicki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rachel rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david magoon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim christensen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john wilson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard hoffman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dennis braendel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brendan sala WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mel witherspoon WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
king benjamin kage WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
benjamin d gradler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brad ford WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
ed kissel WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bernard slomski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bruce e arkwright WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
maurice troop WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eric mcfrein WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michael lehman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john scheppner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jim winarski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ed brezinski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bishop duane brock WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lewis prest WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
pam english WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john link WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jodi schwartz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mike rahmer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
zakaria shariff WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
troy woodard WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mario bagnoni WRITE-IN 0 0 1 1
cindy purvis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mary rennie WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
anne rahner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tina mangine WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
armand rocco WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michael dedad WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michelle jaggi WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gene natale WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
david sullivan WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
mary ita power WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
david j pamula WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bernard j slomski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gary lyons WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeff marz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
annemarie george WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ron seyboldt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
erik prince WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
anton lazlor WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
francis h w busch WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dale williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 11 11 1 23

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ED BRZEZINSKI DEM 7,253 4,237 49 11,539
Total Votes 7,881 4,523 56 12,460

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SCOTT PFEIFER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
susannah faulkner WRITE-IN 458 215 7 680
denise white WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
todd sias WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael keys WRITE-IN 3 3 0 6
scottie freeman WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
malik stallworth WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ralph dolan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike burns WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles henderson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bev potts WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
darlene taylor WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian kaminski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jared ordos WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve oler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert hoagland WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
roland withrow WRITE-IN 9 6 0 15
steven yu WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jason durst WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daryl p wood WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john villa WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
susan faulkner WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
andrew j adams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cory diloreto WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
evan claudio WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
fiona williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles  barr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nicholas frisina WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott little WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james proper WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
katie french WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,196 766 17 2,979

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)
ERIE COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
dempsy arrington WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sue faulkner WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
rob marht WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
rock copeland WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
johathan chase WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
armand rocco WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
nick maskrey WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
john thomas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
max williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jude shingle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
norman stark WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard gagnon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
liz allen WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
mary prather WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daria devlin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric compton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nicholas gnan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
katie raezer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe caccavo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathleen schaaf WRITE-IN 3 5 0 8
joseph kosar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe kozac WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mary rennie WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marcus atkinson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric sitzler WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
erika muhammad WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
howard bibbs WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
nick dombrowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tony pachell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
teresa sims WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patric stumpf WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian shenk WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard bluski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeffrey duttry WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sarah faulkner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert cavenly WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joel s schwartz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tia l rulander WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cole schenley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
julie diangi WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
breanna adams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin platz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard korytowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ronald witherow WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
tom spagel WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
jack lee WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kerry mcdaid WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
larry light WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
roland witherow WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
daniel wolfram WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carl l birkle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
roger whelan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher trott WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
joseph previte WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william elletson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
randall swonger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
reinhald bruderek WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
darrell getty WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michelle l adler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john heynoski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian atterbury WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephen maynard WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
james McCormick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shawn reed WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marvin hemyer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john harkins WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
garrett hannah WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
randy brewer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
zakaria sharif WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark warnshuis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael g watson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leonid kokhanevich WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve holsupple WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shelly dunn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 1 17 0 18
tim kuzma WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
melanie ropski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
renee lamis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeremy stolz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patric nuttall WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan aunkst WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
edwin blackmond WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin meahl WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael a clement WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patrick lehner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adam carolus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tom breter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christian eriksson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
warren a wolf WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adam goetschus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nancy swain WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kenneth r schwab WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
william koehle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shawn haas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tom sagel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin dash WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jesse graffius WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adrienne kalivoda WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
matt cooper WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew s thomas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve french WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew texter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gerard pawlowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
deborah faulkner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brendan sala WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
troy woodard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john burns WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
benjamin d gradler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daria delvin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
johnny johnson WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
brad ford WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
william cole WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bruce e arkwright WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mark w detter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
maurice troop WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eric mcfrein WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
charles casey WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john scheppner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kevin flowers WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michael marchini WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
charles mock WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john link WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nick fatica WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tyler covato WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kathy dahlkemper WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tom kenny WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
margaret herzog WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bill wilson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dennis stanbro jr WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mary ita power WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jon kern WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jim mccall WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
paul detzel WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
fred williams WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
thomas m maggio WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ron seyboldt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dale williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 6 2 0 8
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JOHN MALONEY REP 488 148 1 637
WILLIAM BUZZ HAMMOND REP 373 106 0 479
Total Votes 861 254 1 1,116

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 37 11 0 48

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 327 192 3 522

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
CORRY COUNCIL (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
NICOLE STEMPLE DEM 192 53 1 246
JAMES A VORSE DEM 179 49 1 229
RICK IRVINE DEM 144 40 1 185
Total Votes 515 142 3 660

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 47 9 0 56

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 580 59 3 642

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
ALBION BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 10 0 0 10

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
galen goodwill WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
randy terrall WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph stagl WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
brandon kennedy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
wendy barnes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sue walizer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 116 10 0 126

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
CRANESVILLE MAYOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
GARY L GARIEPY JR DEM 63 8 0 71
DAVID MAYNARD REP 91 7 0 98
WILLIAM D VASSEN JR REP 74 5 0 79
Total Votes 236 20 0 256

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
alice goodwill WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john kaufman WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
marc barnes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan kennedy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brandon kennedy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas teed WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cory purvis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve savin WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 264 20 0 284

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
CRANESVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  4)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
AMANDA FRANTZ MAMANI DEM 356 162 1 519
AARON L GAST DEM/REP 419 126 1 546
MARK EISERT DEM 328 161 1 490
KELLY M GHERES REP 380 74 2 456
GEORGE W GAST REP 270 46 1 317
Total Votes 1,753 569 6 2,328

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 16 3 0 19

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 368 112 3 483

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
EDINBORO BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MARK EISERT DEM 357 161 1 519
AARON L GAST REP 327 54 2 383
Total Votes 684 215 3 902

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 3 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 23 10 0 33

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
EDINBORO BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BEVERLY A CLARK DEM 36 8 0 44
ERIC MATHER REP 45 5 0 50
Total Votes 81 13 0 94

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 7 0 0 7

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 23 5 0 28

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
ELGIN BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 19 1 0 20

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
kyle labowski WRITE-IN 9 0 0 9
john sell WRITE-IN 9 0 0 9
larry ploss WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
randy clapp WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 33 8 0 41

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
ELGIN BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 18 1 0 19

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
tammy stoddard WRITE-IN 16 0 0 16
tammy bell WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
heather clapp WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 34 8 0 42

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
ELGIN AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TIM KNAPP DEM 253 154 2 409
DOUGLAS J WRIGHT DEM 255 164 1 420
ROBERT DOC ORR REP 360 93 2 455
ALFRED AL NOBLE REP 304 68 1 373
DENNIS BUZZ MCNALLY REP 308 75 1 384
Total Votes 1,480 554 7 2,041

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 2 0 8

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 302 166 2 470

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
GIRARD BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DOUGLAS J WRIGHT DEM 236 162 2 400
TIM KNAPP REP 332 62 1 395
Total Votes 568 224 3 795

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 26 15 0 41

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
GIRARD BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
GINGER CINTI DEM/REP 269 103 2 374
MARY GOLLMER DEM/REP 261 96 2 359
JOSHUA J STURGEON REP 310 51 1 362
PAUL ORR REP 295 53 0 348
Total Votes 1,135 303 5 1,443

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 35 3 2 40

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 877 241 7 1,125

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
LAKE CITY BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  4)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ERIC MORGAN DEM 72 15 1 88
DOLORES DODI OBLINSKI DEM 50 13 1 64
Total Votes 133 29 2 164

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
joe cimino WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
joe sameano WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim weaver WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
brent swain WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt jonas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gerry laughlin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
beth laughlin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rose scouten WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathy bradley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
edward kruszewicz WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 194 31 1 226

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
MCKEAN BOROUGH COUNCIL  (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 2 2 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
morgan eric WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
fred dylewski WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
edward kruszewicz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 107 19 1 127

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
MCKEAN BOROUGH AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
kathy bradley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
molly gold WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 107 21 1 129

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
MCKEAN BOROUGH AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
kathy bradley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 108 21 1 130

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
MCKEAN BOROUGH AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
EDWARD FALCONER DEM 49 4 0 53
Total Votes 94 4 0 98

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
david alexander WRITE-IN 6 0 0 6
shawn falconer WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jonathon gaines WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
shawn mclaughlin WRITE-IN 13 0 0 13
leanne gaines WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
mark costello WRITE-IN 6 0 0 6
henry josiah mcguire WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
sean falconer WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
sam harold mcguire WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
edward bidwell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marsha brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gwendolyn campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
oriana buglar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean cole WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
wendy campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gwen campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cynthia terlitsky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 238 28 0 266

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
MILL VILLAGE BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  4)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 10 0 0 10

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
marsha brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david alexander WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
mark costello WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shawn mclaughlin WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
leann gaines WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gwen campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 73 8 0 81

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
MILL VILLAGE BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DENISE MCCUMBER DEM 107 68 0 175
NANCY SHARER ANDERSON DEM/REP 189 49 0 238
TODD J LUKE REP 211 38 0 249
Total Votes 507 155 0 662

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 1 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 141 53 0 194

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
NORTH EAST BOROUGH WARD 1 BOROUGH COUNCIL  (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BILL BEARDSLEY DEM 171 65 1 237
BOBBI JO MOREY REP 197 19 0 216
Total Votes 368 84 1 453

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 5 0 0 5

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
NORTH EAST BOROUGH WARD 2 BOROUGH COUNCIL  (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
WILLIAM R KUHN REP 81 10 0 91
STANLEY FREELAND REP 62 11 0 73
Total Votes 187 21 0 208

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
susan brzozowski WRITE-IN 19 0 0 19
katrina michael WRITE-IN 21 0 0 21
michael boreland WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas peytan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lorraine dolan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 213 63 0 276

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
PLATEA BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  4)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TERRI MIGLIACCIO DEM 149 42 0 191
HERB RIEDE DEM 104 33 0 137
SETH BLISS DEM 104 30 0 134
BRIAN J OSBORN REP 222 16 2 240
JAMES KERNS REP 210 20 2 232
PATRICK UBER REP 249 33 2 284
CHARLES STEADMAN REP 229 28 2 259
Total Votes 1,267 202 8 1,477

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 9 0 0 9

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 249 54 4 307

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
UNION CITY BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  4)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JEFF HORNEMAN REP 213 41 0 254
STEPHANIE FETZNER REP 187 34 0 221
TIMOTHY E LAFLAMME REP 163 23 0 186
Total Votes 563 98 0 661

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 27 4 0 31

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 322 73 0 395

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
WATERFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JOE WANSON REP 210 34 0 244
Total Votes 210 34 0 244

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 11 2 0 13

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 85 23 0 108

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
WATERFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
CHRISTOPHER BRAZIL IND 44 4 0 48
Total Votes 66 4 0 70

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
tanya berry WRITE-IN 11 0 0 11
sarah m vandervolgen WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
danny carter WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
larry engle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bill sharron WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 52 6 0 58

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
WATTSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 16 0 0 16

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
tanya berry WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
danny carter WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
christopher brazil WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cody ayers WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary l freel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sarah vanvongh WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
danny mong WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sara vandervolgen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
larry engle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 43 5 0 48

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
WATTSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PAUL BILLS DEM 256 108 0 364
CASSANDRA KOLESAR  DEM 240 106 0 346
SANDY MORROW DEM/REP 301 98 0 399
Total Votes 908 321 0 1,229

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
fred petrini WRITE-IN 77 3 0 80
michael r kitchen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jason fenno WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
john dibacco WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
patrick harvey WRITE-IN 6 0 0 6
richard m geist WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul pitoniyak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jill merritt WRITE-IN 2 2 0 4
kathleen pete WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian lee WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carrie kelly WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
mark rozen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin julius WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ed rickrode WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles silbaugh WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jacob wassell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
debbie zapolski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
susannnah faulkner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jennifer tobin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike hanson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lori dyer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric stanton WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tom bello WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
harrison devore WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tyler liebau hurta WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 716 255 8 979

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
WESLEYVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  4)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ANNE MAJEWSKI REP 122 46 0 168
Total Votes 122 46 0 168

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 3 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 20 19 0 39

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
AMITY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 8 2 0 10

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
patrick phelps WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carol raun WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
barbara bauer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
douglass dunham WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
craig smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob warner WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 134 63 0 197

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
AMITY AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DON E VANCE REP 161 33 0 194
Total Votes 161 33 0 194

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 1 0 7

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 30 11 0 41

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
CONCORD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 2 1 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
janet monn WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jim harned WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
susan goe WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
chris smith WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 1 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 189 43 0 232

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
CONCORD AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 5 1 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ann gluth WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
janet monn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alma geer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim harned WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
linda hajec WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chris smith WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 186 43 0 229

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
CONCORD AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PATRICK M TERCHO REP 320 75 0 395
Total Votes 320 75 0 395

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 4 0 10

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 49 27 1 77

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
CONNEAUT TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 8 3 0 11

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
rita bishop WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charlene kerr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
susan goe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john kaufman WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
melvin synder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
byron gurnee WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john shade WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sam ring WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
braydon w g cottrell WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 361 99 1 461

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
CONNEAUT AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JAMES W DUDA DEM 114 82 0 196
MICHAEL D ORR REP 297 36 0 333
Total Votes 411 118 0 529

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 8 1 0 9

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
ELK CREEK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 5 4 0 9

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
brielle brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david stearns WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david staff WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
terry campbell WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
mike warhole WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
malcolm kenyatta WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
shirley bilek WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mishelle hubbel WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 414 115 0 529

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
ELK CREEK AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 4 2 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
david stearns WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob soltis  WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ron walter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
betty bean WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
malcolm kenyatta WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
preston woods WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 415 117 0 532

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
ELK CREEK AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PETER KRAUS DEM/REP 2,171 936 7 3,114
Total Votes 2,171 936 7 3,114

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 36 15 0 51

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 311 123 1 435

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
FAIRVIEW TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ANDREW C ENNIS REP 2,036 687 4 2,727
Total Votes 2,036 687 4 2,727

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 27 27 0 54

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 446 372 4 822

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
FAIRVIEW AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ERNEST ROBINSON DEM/REP 319 82 1 402
Total Votes 319 82 1 402

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 42 3 0 45

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 86 19 1 106

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ZACKARY LEICHT REP 364 81 2 447
Total Votes 364 81 2 447

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 4 4 0 8

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 41 20 0 61

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
FRANKLIN TAX COLLECTOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 26 9 0 35

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
georgia hudy WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
morgan gilmore WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dana erdely WRITE-IN 9 1 0 10
nate amory WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeff birch WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike hawk WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
debra howard greenleaf WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
davis barb WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
craig piefer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gail brugh WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
danielle birch WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
timothy wheeler WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
tim wheeler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shaun r fuller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
margaret hitz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mary sue meabon WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
georgia hindy WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
denise shrow WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
shirly  dows  WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
leslie hetz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 379 92 2 473

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
FRANKLIN AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PETER C DION DEM/REP 712 277 0 989
Total Votes 712 277 0 989

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 4 1 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 95 40 2 137

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
GIRARD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DAVID M EVANOFF REP 677 207 2 886
Total Votes 677 207 2 886

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 8 5 0 13

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 130 110 0 240

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
GIRARD AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SCOTT BEMISS REP 669 200 2 871
Total Votes 669 200 2 871

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 4 8 0 12

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 138 117 0 255

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
GIRARD AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SHAWN T MATSON DEM 221 225 0 446
KRISTA ARNOLD REP 443 75 1 519
Total Votes 1,116 378 2 1,496

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JOHN BARTNICKI WRITE-IN 449 78 1 528
dave bartnicki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tom cermak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kimberly lynch WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 4 0 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 56 4 0 60

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
GREENE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JAMES E KENNERKNECHT DEM 896 354 2 1,252
Total Votes 896 354 2 1,252

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
trudi watkins WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 37 4 0 41

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 276 28 0 304

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
GREENE AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SALVATORE FEDELE JR DEM 143 73 1 217
TRAVIS M CLABBATZ REP 231 26 0 257
Total Votes 374 99 1 474

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 9 0 0 9

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 8 3 0 11

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
gene vogt WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
trudi watkins WRITE-IN 1 3 0 4
randy parmenter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amy bender WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sylvia daniels WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael clement WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 375 96 1 472

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
GREENFIELD AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 6 2 0 8

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
randy parmenter WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
tina ballus WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
sylvia daniels WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amy bender WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob swanson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 377 97 1 475

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
GREENFIELD AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 7 3 0 10

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
sylvia daniels WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
trudi watkins WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tina ballus WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
barbara white WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ruth brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
 WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
amy bender WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jackie parmenter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 376 96 1 473

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
GREENFIELD AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DEAN PEPICELLO DEM/REP 3,060 1,451 12 4,523
Total Votes 3,060 1,451 12 4,523

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 42 6 0 48

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 283 113 0 396

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
HARBORCREEK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MIKE BRENNAN REP 2,736 1,073 8 3,817
Total Votes 2,736 1,073 8 3,817

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 50 48 0 98

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 607 491 4 1,102

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
HARBORCREEK AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SARAH TROJAK DEM 296 178 0 474
JOSEPH GOLDEN DEM 291 162 0 453
Total Votes 1,440 455 0 1,895

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DALE WILLIAMS WRITE-IN 395 49 0 444
TOM BUCHLEITNER  WRITE-IN 413 52 0 465
kristy bishop WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james crotty WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric farrell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
barbara klaproth WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard garman WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
douglas keffer WRITE-IN 3 1 0 4
mike whitney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jason moffett WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
kathryn slagle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john morel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bud hughes WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
jonathan fisher WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jack sam WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
larry frank  WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
donald arner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stacy pancoast WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael mcmillen WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
michelle shableski WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
joe smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rick swanson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
frank mussett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric geradine WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe campbell WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
lizzie campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 765 352 3 1,120

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
LAWRENCE PARK TOWNSHIP COMMISSIONER (Vote for  3)  
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
kevin grant WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jeremy coblentz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john j crotty WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael d king WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dale moore WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dane klaproth WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher abraham WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe crotty WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott bixler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
frank wargo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
melissa wargo WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
denny mclaughlin WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
tammy bevin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gary foster WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mike ferrito WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
todd akers WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dan dingle WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
craig nayes WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jim jones WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joe duckett WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tex brieger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
richie matlak WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 8 0 0 8

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
WILLIAM PHILLIPS REP 298 45 1 344
Total Votes 298 45 1 344

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 4 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 52 24 0 76

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
LEBOEUF TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 6 0 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
rebecca boyles WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
drew francisco WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
phil potts WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william phillips WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
frank concory WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eileen mcgahen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 344 69 1 414

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
LEBOEUF AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRIAN COOPER DEM/REP 896 319 2 1,217
Total Votes 896 319 2 1,217

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 5 0 11

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 88 42 2 132

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
MCKEAN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MOLLY GOLDSMITH REP 836 243 1 1,080
Total Votes 836 243 1 1,080

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 7 14 0 21

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 148 118 3 269

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
MCKEAN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
LAURA LAWSON DEM 645 308 2 955
Total Votes 645 308 2 955

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 15 2 0 17

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 339 53 2 394

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
MCKEAN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SAMUEL D COMFORT DEM 3,522 3,517 15 7,054
JIM BOCK REP 5,816 1,734 18 7,568
Total Votes 9,338 5,251 33 14,622

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 13 8 0 21

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 183 121 6 310

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)
MILLCREEK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KATHY FATICA DEM 7,252 4,920 25 12,197
Total Votes 7,252 4,920 25 12,197

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 186 39 0 225

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,270 454 14 2,738

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)
MILLCREEK AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
AUGUST GUS NEFF DEM/REP 1,073 374 5 1,452
Total Votes 1,073 374 5 1,452

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 38 12 0 50

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 213 69 0 282

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
NORTH EAST TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ERIC J PIKIEWICZ LIB 869 327 5 1,201
Total Votes 869 327 5 1,201

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 16 6 0 22

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 416 116 0 532

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
NORTH EAST AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
STEPHEN WATTS REP 1,040 278 4 1,322
Total Votes 1,040 278 4 1,322

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 14 5 0 19

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 246 165 1 412

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
NORTH EAST AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ERIC TAYLOR REP 536 126 0 662
Total Votes 536 126 0 662

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 14 6 0 20

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 106 58 0 164

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 18 6 0 24

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
kirk yearwood WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph snider WRITE-IN 7 0 0 7
desiree skinner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
skyler anderson WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
frank mendes jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mary ann porter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher giordano WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
larry ginnery WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kristy bolte WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nicole ames WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard sembower WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
ronald m. sturtevant WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
adam weber WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
debbie bright WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bruce zygai WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 624 179 0 803

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
SPRINGFIELD AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TONY DAVIS DEM/REP 1,192 835 6 2,033
Total Votes 1,192 835 6 2,033

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
jay simpson WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 23 17 0 40

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 149 117 0 266

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
SUMMIT TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 90 28 1 119

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
terry lamb WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
tammy miodus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,251 924 5 2,180

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
SUMMIT AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
joseph minnaugh WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alex tarbell WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
scott vincent WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew wolfgang WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephen pagano WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin bensink WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harland ashby WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chaztin reuling WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jay simpson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan lynasiak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sue bensink WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ronald horn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary pace WRITE-IN 13 2 0 15
joseph r romanowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john stewart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert kurczewsla WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
paul m marini WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james czarnecki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
g pace WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sandra wirth WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brandon schmitt WRITE-IN 27 0 0 27
jeff matheis WRITE-IN 0 5 0 5
nancy agostine WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
keith taylor WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
james paul mayer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
steve skelly WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
richard jeffrey WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
bob barney WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john newlin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
robert m slonski WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
alfred neumann WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ryan j carroll WRITE-IN 0 0 1 1
robert jacky WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jason r. carmewski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
richard jeffery WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
wade root WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tamika lane WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
robert smith WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
steve scully WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michael coon WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mary renni WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
joseph r romonowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charlie miodus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jason earley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sean humpreys WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael pace WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
derek mccarthy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jack lee WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathy fatica WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
thomas bickel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ken bonus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian schmitt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lauren lavey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
monica stewart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marie sleppy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kyle foust WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paula macphearan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
derek mckay WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark sleppy WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
william farnen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike kudlak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher j. knecht.sr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 2 2 0 4

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DENNIS TRISCUIT REP 224 53 0 277
Total Votes 224 53 0 277

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 25 10 0 35

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 75 44 0 119

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
UNION TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 2 2 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
mike trebik WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lori johnson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kyle troyer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
larry obert WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 297 95 0 392

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
UNION AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 1 2 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
melissa welacher WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kyle troyer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
larry obert WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 298 95 0 393

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
UNION AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DAVID AUSTIN JR DEM 228 88 2 318
JEFF NELSON REP 264 38 0 302
Total Votes 492 126 2 620

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 6 1 0 7

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
VENANGO TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 23 3 0 26

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
troy zaumseil WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
shawn matson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rodney g rekitt WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
colleen shah WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
heather courteu WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel wroblewski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
timothy gross WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
ryan denar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
masume turco WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jacob reynard WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
teddie dombrowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
peg rogers WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
chad griner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kirk werner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
philip drohn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jack girard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david austin jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carson chesley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john wiley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cory diloreto WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
richard jeffrey WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
malcolm kenyatta WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 475 124 2 601

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
VENANGO AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MARY JO CAMPBELL DEM 467 319 2 788
DUSTIN SNYDER DEM/REP 561 255 2 818
STEPHEN RENICK REP 721 183 1 905
WILLIAM LEEHAN REP 690 127 1 818
Total Votes 2,439 884 6 3,329

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 24 5 0 29

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 876 385 3 1,264

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP COUNCIL (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 30 15 0 45

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
clayton p miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john beck WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jacob juliano WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sara simmons WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kenton ward WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
james scarpitti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jacob lathrop WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harry curtis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles sam austin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew androstic WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jason bogda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael prihoda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
phil bookhamer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
linda rummel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jon faulkrod WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
dan foulkrod WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kathy fatica WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
alfred bongiorno WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
cory diloreto WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
abby gomez WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tiffany ickiewicz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nicholas wellman WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
kevin jamison WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
william leone WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
theresa stankiewicz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
colton montie WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
louis c kotzman WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
john e funkhouser WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeff ropp WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dave allen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
martha showman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher albrecht WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
bob walker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim scarpetti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paige solomon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan d parker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan prikola WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ashley geer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark pifer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
craig walker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,075 409 3 1,487

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
WASHINGTON AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

1/28/2026 4:08:40 PMPage: 51 of 69



Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
alice frindak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KIMBERLY RISJAN DEM/REP 592 177 2 771
Total Votes 592 177 2 771

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 16 3 0 19

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 107 22 1 130

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
WATERFORD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 33 5 0 38

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
jill m hunt WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jacob specht WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gladys scott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
parker jax yochim WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
laurie mook WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harry f. smail jr. WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jay flickner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patrick whaling WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephanie mckinney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark mcfeely WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas strogel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew heard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard weigert WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
allen yard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
holly noble WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chester skinner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeannette doutt WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
john orr WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
yvonne hawley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chad french WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
timothy defoor WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james shutts WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
todd coyle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lorraine frownfelter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
caleb fish WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dayton richard gauk WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nicholas j heschke WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew vandyke WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ethan curtis lamar feidler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john engler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
hank heynoski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mark mcfeeley WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bill schaaf WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
melissa oberlander WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
malcolm kenyatta WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 666 194 3 863

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
WATERFORD AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JON MAKER DEM 183 67 0 250
Total Votes 183 67 0 250

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 15 1 0 16

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 76 9 0 85

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
WAYNE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 5 1 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
gerri wellington WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
harold eberharot WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sue akam WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pearl kennedy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jessie pituch WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 254 75 0 329

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
WAYNE AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 2 1 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
gerri wellington WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
amanda knight WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 257 75 0 332

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
WAYNE AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 3 2 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
denise buell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gerri wellington WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
tom willis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jessie pituch WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 256 74 0 330

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
WAYNE AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JUSTIN AMY DEM/REP 798 258 0 1,056
DORIS GERNOVICH DEM/REP 711 261 0 972
AMANDA J COX DEM/REP 751 244 0 995
WILLIAM A NICHOLS SR DEM/REP 654 233 0 887
KATHRYN DIVITTORIO LIB 571 162 2 735
Total Votes 3,485 1,158 2 4,645

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 37 2 0 39

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,995 602 8 2,605

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)
CORRY AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Vote for  5)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JOHN C HARKINS DEM/REP 6,077 3,769 36 9,882
ANGIE AMATANGELO DEM 5,256 3,782 34 9,072
LINDA GRAFF DEM/REP 5,128 3,181 34 8,343
GWENDOLYN COOLEY DEM 4,920 3,444 39 8,403
SUMNER NICHOLS DEM/REP 4,992 3,053 34 8,079
TROY WOODARD REP 3,370 833 20 4,223
ZAKARIA SHARIF REP 3,115 934 19 4,068
Total Votes 32,858 18,996 216 52,070

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 212 72 2 286

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 17,522 7,404 149 25,075

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)
ERIE SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Vote for  5)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ZAKARIA SHARIF DEM/REP 7,178 3,868 49 11,095
Total Votes 7,178 3,868 49 11,095

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 192 119 2 313

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,899 1,417 24 4,340

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)
ERIE SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
EMILY CHIVERS YOCHIM DEM/REP 1,556 776 7 2,339
LORI PETRUSO SOBIN DEM/REP 1,370 705 6 2,081
PAMELA A LICCARDI DEM 1,031 716 4 1,751
JAMES B LYONS JR DEM/REP 1,425 665 6 2,096
GEOFFREY A GRUNDY DEM 839 644 3 1,486
CARIN SHOLLENBERGER REP 1,419 269 1 1,689
MICHAEL NABER REP 1,311 207 1 1,519
Total Votes 8,951 3,982 28 12,961

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 59 15 0 74

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 3,459 1,313 12 4,784

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Vote for  5)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ROBERT OBERLANDER DEM/REP 1,673 828 5 2,506
BENNY HUNT DEM 942 814 7 1,763
SCOTT TAYLOR DEM/REP 1,377 756 5 2,138
PAUL PJ ALBRECHT DEM 1,069 801 6 1,876
JAMES JIM DWYER IV DEM/REP 1,331 692 4 2,027
MICHAEL ROSE REP 1,634 367 1 2,002
RENEE TURI REP 1,540 372 4 1,916
Total Votes 9,566 4,630 32 14,228

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 64 7 0 71

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 4,269 1,785 18 6,072

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
FORT LEBOEUF SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Vote for  5)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
CARRIE EASTMAN CROW DEM 1,386 822 6 2,214
KEVIN WEBBER DEM 1,348 794 8 2,150
MARK PIFER REP 1,623 231 3 1,857
CHRIS KOVSKI REP 1,499 192 3 1,694
Total Votes 5,856 2,039 20 7,915

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 27 4 0 31

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 756 229 6 991

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
GENERAL MCLANE SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT-LARGE (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ASHLEY FOULKROD OLSON DEM/REP 905 405 2 1,312
ANDREW SCHULZ DEM 662 384 4 1,050
MARK KERNICK REP 805 111 2 918
Total Votes 2,372 900 8 3,280

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 146 3 0 149

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 648 150 2 800

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
GENERAL MCLANE SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 2 (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TIMOTHY WISE DEM/REP 591 200 3 794
Total Votes 591 200 3 794

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 20 2 0 22

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 116 27 0 143

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
GENERAL MCLANE SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MELISSA ANN SMITH DEM/REP 1,079 455 3 1,537
BRADY L SAGER DEM/REP 1,076 370 4 1,450
JOSEPH MEKA DEM/REP 996 373 4 1,373
CHRISTOPHER DAVIS  DEM 744 449 2 1,195
SEAN DUNN REP 1,145 213 5 1,363
RICHARD BROWN REP 1,078 199 4 1,281
Total Votes 6,118 2,059 22 8,199

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 62 15 0 77

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 3,402 1,396 18 4,816

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
GIRARD SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Vote for  5)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
AMY D PARENTE DEM/REP 1,995 1,118 7 3,120
TERRI BRINK DEM/REP 1,886 1,037 8 2,931
THOMAS D FORTIN DEM/REP 1,777 955 5 2,737
KEITH KC FARRELL DEM/REP 1,984 950 7 2,941
RYAN B COWSER DEM 1,421 1,073 7 2,501
JEFFREY D WILLIS REP 1,725 352 2 2,079
Total Votes 10,788 5,485 36 16,309

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 47 11 0 58

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 5,907 2,315 24 8,246

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
HARBORCREEK SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Vote for  5)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JENNIFER SHELDON DEM/REP 735 316 0 1,051
AMBER M MILLER DEM/REP 686 293 0 979
DANIEL QUIGGLE DEM/REP 676 264 0 940
KARL BUSH DEM/REP 686 256 0 942
JEREMY COBLENTZ REP 617 148 0 765
Total Votes 3,494 1,289 0 4,783

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MICHAEL KING WRITE-IN 41 0 0 41
patrick harvey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,211 781 15 3,007

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
IROQUOIS SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Vote for  5)  
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
taylor foley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
frank musset WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ed rickrode WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert luther WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin julius WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
olivia royal WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
debbie zapolski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul sallie WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
doug wilson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
keith taylor WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mary beth brady WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jennifer cadden WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
spencer cadden WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
tom buchleitner WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
dale williams WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
doug keffer WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
rich ragen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve cabaday WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim crotty WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david wilson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
craig nayes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike whitney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott stanton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james crotty  WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
joseph orlando WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jason moffett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
randy weismiller WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
bud hughes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael mcmillen WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
kelley majezyk WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adam majezyk WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathryn slagle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rick swanson WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
jacob majezyk WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lucia conti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cory baird WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
karis turk WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brittnay bliss WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael warner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
wade king WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
terri brink WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ansleigh seaver hall WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
karen barringer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
craig noyes WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
linda fleming WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tex brieger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joe duckett WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
richie matlak WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 1 0 1

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 84 19 0 103

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MICHAEL KING WRITE-IN 27 0 0 27
michael kitchen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian foley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
karl bush WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
betty wood WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sandra morrow WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark stanton WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
heidi brieger noyes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
keith taylor WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
lori cammarata WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tom atkins WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jennifer cadden WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rich ragen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dale williams WRITE-IN 4 1 0 5
christopher mack WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeremy coblentz WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
sheila coon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric farrell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
barbara klaproth WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike whitney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
randy weismiller WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
james crotty WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve nozaki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jack sam WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
collin shableski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
spencer cadden WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tom buchleitner WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
tom buchleotner WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
michael mcmillen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
wade king WRITE-IN 2 2 0 4
thad urban WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew sundell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathryn slagle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jacob majezyk WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lucia conti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jaxon abele WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sam smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,057 395 3 1,455

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
IROQUOIS SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

1/28/2026 4:08:40 PMPage: 60 of 69



Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
steve cabaday WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin grant WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
levi frantz WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
ryan sczepanski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amber miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott bixler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
keith mayo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles clorley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike wade WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
melissa wargo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael warner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eric stanton WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
terri brink WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bob g merski sr WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
daniel roudybash WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
wade root WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ansleigh seaver hall WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
karen barringer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
douglas white WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jennifer sheldon WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
craig noyes WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tammy benovic WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tex brieger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
robert westcot WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
justin petin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
rhonda longo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kaitlin zapolski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SHIRLEY OLIGERI WINSCHEL DEM/REP 6,068 3,902 16 9,986
SUE ELLEN PASQUALE DEM/REP 5,729 3,794 19 9,542
JASON DEAN DEM/REP 5,430 3,368 15 8,813
MICHAEL LINDNER DEM/REP 5,110 3,240 17 8,367
WADE BRINK DEM/REP 5,241 2,981 15 8,237
Total Votes 27,578 17,285 82 44,945

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 308 79 0 387

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 20,027 9,545 113 29,685

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)
MILLCREEK SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Vote for  5)  

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)
NORTH EAST SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Vote for  5)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MACKENZIE LUKE DEM/REP 1,163 445 4 1,612
KATIE PHILLIPS DEM/REP 1,095 436 2 1,533
CHARLES A FERRUGGIA DEM/REP 1,149 395 2 1,546
ALENE ROHDE DEM 677 394 4 1,075
JAMES WARGO DEM/REP 1,156 391 2 1,549
GLENN CRAIG REP 1,052 178 1 1,231
Total Votes 6,701 2,250 16 8,967

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SARA KIM WRITE-IN 341 1 1 343
erin beckes WRITE-IN 10 1 0 11
ron gilkinson jr. WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
william rutledge WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
harold klinzing WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kierra grubb WRITE-IN 5 1 0 6
greg beardsley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elizabeth seiford WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
theresa ricther WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeremy morey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kjerstin horanic WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
michael kelley WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
jody timer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john frye WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
george sucho WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
david lanahan WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
regan tanner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alivia haibach WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
vicki stetson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
meckenzie luke WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jennifer smth WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joany segal WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
stephanie abercrombie WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
julie reynolds WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
stephanie abererombie WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
jill bartlett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas pyle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amy hribar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lori parmenter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
aaron jelley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ted w jones WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
danielle wargo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
aaron licata WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carolyn brown WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
jeff sheward WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
angie craig WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jake sanders WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
frank mehler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 3,209 905 14 4,128
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ronald dombrowick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
karen dombrowick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lorri doolittle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kiara gribble WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian callen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
doug slater WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amanda steeneck WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary licata WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bob north WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
amy van tassell WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kristy kraemer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
paul bahnken WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 4 0 0 4
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ALENE ROHDE DEM/REP 1,195 483 5 1,683
Total Votes 1,448 497 6 1,951

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SARA KIM WRITE-IN 209 1 1 211
ron gilkinson jr. WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william rutledge WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
thomas frank WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
glenn craig WRITE-IN 16 2 0 18
erynn reese WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bobby jo morey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kjerstin horanic WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jeremy morey WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jonathan jones WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jill kim WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
erin beckes WRITE-IN 1 3 0 4
emily taylor WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike satterthwaite WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david lanahan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alivia haibach WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles ferrugia WRITE-IN 4 2 0 6
holly ferrugia WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james wargo WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
mackenzie luke WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
donald blystone WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
timothy byrnes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
katie phillips WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
maggie biebel WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
shawn craig WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lois niottman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
megan post WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeff buchholz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 5 0 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 535 134 0 669

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)
NORTH EAST SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KRISTY BOLTE DEM/REP 1,037 356 2 1,395
TRISHA PRATT DEM 673 316 2 991
AMANDA KULYK DEM 395 306 1 702
BETH HOUGH DEM/REP 925 278 1 1,204
MELISSA LINVILLE 
THATCHER DEM 657 300 2 959

SAM RING REP 1,045 125 0 1,170
SHELLY REA RICE REP 1,095 136 0 1,231
MEGHAN DALABA REP 963 98 0 1,061
Total Votes 7,742 2,017 9 9,768

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
HEATHER FAWCETT WRITE-IN 665 94 1 760
elizabeth smith WRITE-IN 239 6 0 245
dan peppers WRITE-IN 21 0 0 21
timothy mello jr WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jody boratyn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bill quay WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elizabeth white WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rebecca michovich WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve sawin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
anthony r kitchen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nicole mello WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michelle fawcett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kjerstin horanic WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
dale klobusnik WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carolyn carluccio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
megan martin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harry shoil jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dave english WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brandy duda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark swanson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elizabeth rice WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan eldridge WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harry nye WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephanie mochewski WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
christopher giordano WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jamie snider WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elizabeth english WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rita bishop WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john bush WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 7 0 0 7

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,348 498 6 2,852

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)
NORTHWESTERN SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Vote for  5)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KRISTY BOLTE DEM 793 359 2 1,154
SAM RING REP 1,049 105 0 1,154
Total Votes 1,896 472 2 2,370

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
HEATHER FAWCETT WRITE-IN 46 8 0 54
jody boratyn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elizabeth smith WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
dan peppers WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shirley rea rice WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark swanson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lori miwokowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 124 30 1 155

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)
NORTHWESTERN SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KIM THOMAS DEM/REP 427 121 1 549
CHRISTOPHER BRENNER DEM/REP 429 104 0 533
KYLE TROYER DEM/REP 436 112 1 549
GEORGE R TRAUNER DEM/REP 377 96 0 473
Total Votes 1,746 436 2 2,184

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
seth bliss WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
blain blakeslee WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
brian drayer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david tillotson WRITE-IN 19 0 0 19
iean beezub WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kelly chase WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
doug hopson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ian beezub WRITE-IN 10 0 0 10
david lightner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim warner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
troy reynolds WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john todd WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike krause WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kris fox WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeffrey mangol WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
nancy cole WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
david robinson WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,644 369 13 2,026

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
UNION CITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Vote for  5)  
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
bill hinkle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael krause WRITE-IN 6 0 0 6
herbert reide WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
riley cross WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim becker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lisa fralick WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
eric boutwell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lori lewis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shannon boutwell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
edith boutwell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dale migliaccio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david swanson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rebecca esper WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
todd burgess WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
frank snyder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott greiner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
philip gluvna WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kris parkhurst WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike lutzo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kristopher fox WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kim dawson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
linda k. zielinski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve zielinski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patrick uber WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lisa hancock WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 58 8 0 66

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DAVID TILLOTSON WRITE-IN 26 0 0 26
kim thomas WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
mark price WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
seth bliss WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kelly chase WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cathy smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ian beezub WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
david lightner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
troy reynolds WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john todd WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeffrey mangol WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david robinson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael krause WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
lisa fralick WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
lori lewis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim warner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
herbert reide WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
terri migliaccio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david swanson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike hanson WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
dan capela WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kyle troyer WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
blain blakeslee WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
malisa tomcho WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kristopher fox WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amanda shreve WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patrick uber WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
george r trainer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jerry black WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kerry e lyons WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
christopher brenner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
rebecca esper WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dian willert WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 620 153 3 776

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
UNION CITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
GREGORY BRUMAGIN DEM/REP 1,438 474 2 1,914
ANDY PUSHCHAK DEM/REP 1,256 470 3 1,729
BRIAN YOUNG DEM/REP 1,272 441 4 1,717
JEREMY BLOESER DEM/REP 1,089 432 3 1,524
JESSE T WILLIAMS DEM/REP 1,125 408 2 1,535
Total Votes 6,180 2,225 14 8,419

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 111 19 0 130

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 5,090 1,165 11 6,266

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)
WATTSBURG SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Vote for  5)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
YES 21,794 12,931 91 34,816
NO 13,540 3,919 56 17,515
Total Votes 35,334 16,850 147 52,331

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 7,236 2,228 37 9,501

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)
JUDICIAL RETENTION QUESTION - JACK PANELLA (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
YES 22,235 9,736 90 32,061
NO 13,007 6,985 57 20,049
Total Votes 35,242 16,721 147 52,110

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 7,336 2,413 38 9,787

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)
JUDICIAL RETENTION QUESTION - VICTOR P STABILE (Vote for  1)  
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